
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 NAME EMAIL 

CHAIR Jeff Brewster jeff_brewster_59s@yahoo.com 

REGION 1 Pete Nichols nicholsracing@bellsouth.net 

REGION 3 Scott Clark sclark3n@aol.com 

REGION 3 David Breisacher dbreisacher@mac.com  

REGION 4 Shawn Breisacher csr311j@gmail.com 

REGION 5 Tom Nuccio tomnuch9f@gmail.com 

REGION 6 Peter Lauer peterlauerlpc@gmail.com 

REGION 6 Brian Mitchell bmitchell@tancapdesigns.com 

REGION 7 Don Allen dallen@usautoforce.com 

REGION 8 NONE  

REGION 9 Roger Hewson rlhewson@aol.com 

REGION 10 Ron Magnuson mgnsnron@aol.com 

REGION 10 Jason Diamond jasondiamond713@yahoo.com 

APPT. Tom Johnston tjohnston@tc3net.com 

APPT. Kurt Romberg kromberg@carolina.rr.com 

APPT. Steve Noury snoury@comcast.net 

   

CHIEF REFEREE Steve Noury snoury@comcast.net 

CHIEF SCORER Jill Glossner jglossner@comcast.net 

CHIEF INSPECTOR Kurt Romberg kromberg@carolina.rr.com 

2021 commissioners 
Stock outboard 
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 NAME EMAIL 

CHAIR Mark Wheeler mark.wheeler@wmich.edu 

REGION 1 Mike Akerstrom akerstrom8-b@hotmail.com 

REGION 3 Alex Jennings III leijennings@hotmail.com 

REGION 3 Scott Miller scottnsherriemiller@yahoo.com 

REGION 4 Justin Ivie justin_ivie_86@hotmail.com 

REGION 5 Howie Nichols apba113@gmail.com 

REGION 6 Gary Miller miller4557@hotmail.com 

REGION 6 Jasen Dircksen clearwatercustoms@outlook.com 

REGION 7 Andy Hansen carlajhansen@sbcglobal.net 

REGION 8 Rick Miller drrm340@me.com  

REGION 9 Fred Hauenstein fred.hauenstein@gmail.com 

REGION 10 Daren Goehring mercguy63@comcast.net 

REGION 10 Kelly Hannon hannonk90@gmail.com 

APPT. Bob Koshka rkoschka@aol.com 

APPT. Eric VanOver evpass@passservice.com 

APPT.   

CHIEF REFEREE Josh Kimble joshua.kimble@jbhunt.com 

CHIEF SCORER Lisa Jennings leijennings@hotmail.com 

CHIEF INSPECTOR Gary Miller miller4557@hotmail.com 

SECRETARY Mary Williams mjracing5p@outlook.com 

2021 commissioners 
modified outboard 
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 NAME EMAIL 

CHAIR Kristi Ellison parroth222@aol.com 

REGION 1 Robert Cronin rbc157@aol.com 

REGION 1 David Jones dmj-dmj-32-d@att.net 

REGION 3 Alex “AJ” Jennings IV alex.jennings1us@gmail.com  

REGION 4 Jerry Davids Sr. racer3d62n@hotmail.com 

REGION 5 Chris Hellsten chellsten@yahoo.com 

REGION 6 Austin VanOver vanover75@aol.com 

REGION 6 Mike Thirlby mthirlby@thirlbyautomotive.com 

REGION 7 Mike Wienandt wptimike@gmail.com 

REGION 8 NONE  

REGION 9 Rich Fuchslin rfuschlin@gyttja.com 

REGION 10 Jim Nilsen jnilsen529@comcast.net 

REGION 10 Dwight Malhiot dlmalhiot@wavecable.com 

APPT. Kevin Ellison kaveman92@aol.com 

APPT. Derek Gesler geslerboats@yahoo.com 

APPT. Steve Greaves sgreaves@portagebaysystems.com 

2021 commissioners 
Professional racing outboard 
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 NAME EMAIL 

CHAIR Bill Gohr billgohr@aol.com 

REGION 1 NONE  

REGION 3 NONE  

REGION 4 David McMurray cmcmurray20@gmail.com 

REGION 5 Jeff Titus jstitus@att.net 

REGION 6 Robert Trolian rp.trolian@yahoo.com 

REGION 6 Chris Hagerl chagerl@gmail.com 

REGION 7 Chris Fairchild chris@fairchildracing.com 

REGION 7 Merv Bjork mervb@totalmedicalsupply.com 

REGION 8 Carleton Callahan carletoncallahan@yahoo.com 

REGION 9 Spencer Love spenceratcc@gmail.com 

REGION 10 Mike White therealgroundhog@hotmail.com 

REGION 10 Rick Adams rnl213@hotmail.com 

APPT. Sherron Winer sherron@aprsuperleague.com 

APPT. Mike Maskall mikemaskall@gmail.com 

APPT.   

   

CHIEF REFEREE Doug Rea dougrea11@gmail.com 

CHIEF INSPECTOR Ken Scoville ken_scoville@comcast.net 

2021 commissioners 
Outboard performance craft 
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 NAME EMAIL 

CHAIR Dutch Squires megabucks83@comcast.net 

ADMIN Don Melillo melildon@yahoo.com 

REGION 1 NONE  

REGION 3 Robert Boleslawski rboleslawski@verizon.net 

REGION 3 David Shaw instpov@yahoo.com 

REGION 4 Bob Wilson bobwilson1024@gmail.com 

REGION 5 Jim Aid jdinc@tampabay.rr.com 

REGION 6 Jim Sechler james.sechler@zf.com 

REGION 6 Tony Black hydroa41@yahoo.com 

REGION 7 NONE  

REGION 8 Justin Squires justin.squires83@gmail.com 

REGION 9 Ron Haskins boatsk8@aol.com 

REGION 10 Matt Yarno myarno1041@yahoo.com 

REGION 10 John Culver jculver65@gmail.com 

APPT.   

APPT.   

APPT.   

2021 commissioners 
inboard 
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